

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 101120, Version: 0

101120

ORIGINAL

100418, 100541

ALD. BOHL

Resolution amending Common Council Resolution File Number 100418, as amended by File Number 100541, relating to the Flooding Study Task Force.

This resolution amends Common Council Resolution File Number 100418 adopted July 27, 2010, which created a Flooding Study Task Force, as amended by Resolution File Number 100541 adopted September 1, 2010, by making the 2 Council members appointed by the Common Council President co-chairs of the task force.

Whereas, The Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 100418 on July 27, 2010, creating a Flooding Study Task Force and amended this resolution through Resolution File Number 100541, adopted September 1, 2010; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council File Number 100418, as amended by File Number 100541, is amended by inserting the following "Further Resolved" clause between the third and fourth "Further Resolved" clauses:

"Further Resolved, That the 2 Council members appointed by the Common Council President to the Flooding Study Task Force shall serve as co-chairs of the task force; and, be it"

LRB #124300-1 ANC 12/20/10